## FEATHERSTON COUNTY COUNCIL.

Featherston County Loans Conversion Order, 1934 (No. 1).

HEREBY certify that at a duly convened special meeting held at the Council Chambers, Kitchener Street, Martin-borough, on the twenty-seventh day of August, 1934, the Featherston County Council duly passed the following resolution:—

That pursuant to the Local Authorities Interest Reduction and Loans Conversion Act, 1932–33, and in pursuance of all powers and authorities in it vested, and with the approval of the Local Government Loans Board, the Featherston County Council doth resolve by way of special resolution under section 9 (2) of the above-mentioned Act:—

- 1. That the said Council issue new securities in conversion of the existing securities of the loans set out in the Schedule hereto in accordance with the Featherston County Loans Conversion Order, 1934 (No. 1).
- 2. That such issue of new securities be known as the Featherston County Conversion Loan, 1934 (No. 1).
- 3. That all debentures and coupons (if any) issued in pursuance of this resolution shall be payable at the Bank of New Zealand, Martinborough, and on presentation of any debenture or coupon for payment through any other branch of the said bank in New Zealand the exchange thereon shall be paid by the Council, and a clause to this effect shall be inserted in each debenture and each coupon.

THE SCHEDULE.

Loans to be converted.

Name.	Amount.	Rate of Interest.		Date of
		Original.	Existing.	Maturity
	£	Per Cent.	Per Cent.	
Dry River Bridge Loan	1,200	41	41	1/2/56
Dry River Bridge Sup- plementary Loan	120	$4\frac{1}{2}$	$4\frac{1}{4}$	1/2/57
Huangarua Bridge No. 2 Loan	4,200	41/2	41	1/2/56
Kahautara Bridge Loan (part)	3,000	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41/4	1/2/59
Kahautara Bridge Loan (part)	2,300	41/2	41/4	1/2/60
Kahautara Bridge Loan (part)	3,700	41/2	$4\frac{1}{4}$	1/8/60
Upper Tauherenikau Bridge Loan (part)	2,000	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41	1/8/56
Upper Tauherenikau Bridge Loan (part)	2,500	$4\frac{1}{2}$	44	1/2/57
Upper Tauherenikau Bridge Loan (part)	1,000	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41/4	1/2/60
Rimutaka Bridges Loan	2,200	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41/4	1/8/59
Total	£22,220			

Less amount of principal repaid up to date of conversion.

I further certify that the said resolution was duly confirmed after public notification under section 9 (2) of the Local Authorities Interest Reduction and Loans Conversion Act, 1932–33, at a duly convened special meeting of the said Council held at the Council Chambers, Kitchener Street, Martinborough, on the tenth day of September, 1934.

Dated this tenth day of September, 1934.

814

Q. DONALD, Chairman, Featherston County Council.

## FEATHERSTON COUNTY COUNCIL.

Featherston County Loans Conversion Order, 1934 (No. 2).

HEREBY certify that at a duly convened special meeting held at the Council Chambers, Kitchener Street, Martin-borough, on the twenty-seventh day of August, 1934, the Featherston County Council duly passed the following resolution:—

That pursuant to the Local Authorities Interest Reduction and Loans Conversion Act, 1932–33, and in pursuance of all powers and authorities in it vested, and with the approval

- of the Local Government Loans Board, the Featherston County Council doth resolve by way of special resolution under section 9 (2) of the above-mentioned  $\operatorname{Act}:$ —
- 1. That the said Council issue new securities in conversion of the existing securities of the loans set out in the Schedule hereto in accordance with the Featherston County Loans Conversion Order, 1934 (No. 2).
- 2. That such issue of new securities be known as the Featherston County Conversion Loan, 1934 (No. 2).
- 3. That all debentures and coupons (if any) issued in pursuance of this resolution shall be payable at the Bank of New Zealand, Martinborough, and on presentation of any debenture or coupon for payment through any other branch of the said bank in New Zealand the exchange thereon shall be paid by the Council, and a clause to this effect shall be inserted in each debenture and each coupon.

The Schedule.

Loans to be converted.

Name.	Amount.	Rate of Interest.		Date of
		Original.	Existing.	Maturity.
	£	Per Cent.	Per Cent.	
Waiorongomai Bridge Loan	1,800	$4\frac{1}{2}$	$4\frac{1}{4}$	1/2/56
Whareroto Road Loan	600	41/2	41	1/2/56
Whareroto Road Sup- plementary Loan	60	41/2	41/4	1/2/57
Pahaoa Bridge Loan (part)	4,000	41/2	41/4	1/8/56
Pahaoa Bridge Loan (part)	2,000	$4\frac{1}{2}$	$4\frac{1}{4}$	1/2/57
Pahaoa Bridge Loan (part)	2,000	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41/4	1/8/57
Pahaoa Bridge No. 2 Loan	3,000	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41	1/8/58
Pahaoa Bridge Supplementary Loan	300	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41/4	1/8/59
Ruakokopatuna Bridge Loan	2,000	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41	1/2/57
Ruakokopatuna Bridges Supplement- ary	200	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41/4	1/8/59
Hikawera Road Loan	500	$4\frac{1}{2}$	41	1/8/58
Half-moon Road Loan	500	$4\frac{1}{2}$	$4\frac{1}{4}$	1/8/58
Total	£16,960			

Less amount of principal repaid up to date of conversion.

I further certify that the said resolution was duly confirmed after public notification under section 9 (2) of the Local Authorities Interest Reduction and Loans Conversion Act, 1932–33, at a duly convened special meeting of the said Council held at the Council Chambers, Kitchener Street, Martinborough, on the tenth day of September, 1934.

Dated this tenth day of September, 1934.

Q. DONALD, Chairman, Featherston County Council.

## FEATHERSTON COUNTY COUNCIL.

Featherston County Loans Conversion Order, 1934 (No. 3).

HEREBY certify that at a duly convened special meeting held at the Council Chambers, Kitchener Street, Martin-borough, on the twenty-seventh day of August, 1934, the Featherston County Council duly passed the following resolution:—

That pursuant to the Local Authorities Interest Reduction and Loans Conversion Act, 1932–33, and in pursuance of all powers and authorities in it vested, and with the approval of the Local Government Loans Board, the Featherston County Council doth resolve by way of special resolution under section 9 (2) of the above-mentioned Act:—

1. That the said Council issue new securities in conversion of the existing securities of the loans set out in the Schedule hereto in accordance with the Featherston County Loans Conversion Order, 1934 (No. 3).